PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7964753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANGSU AIDISCITECH RESEACH INSTITUTE CO., LTD.	05/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANJING BIOTECH AND PHARMACEUTICAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.20 YAOGU AVENUE
Internal Address:	NANJING JIANBEI NEW AREA
City:	NANJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	210044

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11570553
Application Number:	16764057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: anna.tsang@tomanageip.com

Correspondent Name: ANNA TSANG

Address Line 1: NO.164-10, LANE 162, JINGYE 3RD RD.

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 10466

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HX202020-US-TMI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA TSANG
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Tsang/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=US16764057-ASSIGNMENT signed 0519 (3)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063711 FRAME: 0098

507917626

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made and effective on April 18, 2023.

BETWEEN Assignor

Jiangsu aidiSciTech Reseach Institute Co., Ltd., whose post office address is 4th Floor, Building 04, Life

Technology Island 11 Yaogu Avenue, Jiangbei new district, Nanjing, China.

AND Assignee

Nanjing Biotech and Pharmaceutical Valley Construction and Development Co., Ltd., with principal office at No.20, Yaogu Avenue, Nanjing Jiangbei New Area, Nanjing Jiangsu 210044, China.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented invention described in US patent application no. 16764057/patent no. 11570553.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the invention.

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in the invention.

2. CONSIDERATION

In consideration for the assignment set forth herein, Assignor and Assignee shall further the interest of the patented invention in patent application no. 16764057/patent no.11570553.

3. GOVERNING LAW

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the People's Republic of China.

IN WHITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date written above.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Signature Signature

Name and Title Name and Title

YEH, Jia-Rong Veh Jia Rong XUE, Peng Cheng Xue Peng charge Legal Representative Specialist Specialist 20255./0

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/22/2023 REEL: 063711 FRAME: 0099